
 

 

YEAR PLANNER                   
2025-26 

A vertical calendar overview, provided 
separately for Early Years-Primary (Grades 1 
to 4), Lower Secondary-Secondary (Grades 5 
to 12) and Sports 
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Key 
  Holiday 
  Assessments 

 

Date/Month/Year Day Event 
2nd June 2025 Monday CRM Day (Grade 1 to 4) Single Window 
5th June 2025 Thursday CRM Day (Early Years) Single Window 
6th June 2025 Friday  Bakrid (Eid ul-Adha) 
9th June 2025 Monday  School Reopens 
20th June 2025 Friday  International Day of Yoga Celebration 
21st June 2025 Saturday International Day of Yoga 
1st July 2025 Tuesday Colour of the month – Green 
1st July 2025 Tuesday Friendship and Community Theme begins 
4th July 2025 Friday Parents Workshop – 1 (Early Years) 
7th July 2025 Monday  Field Trips (Grades 1 to 4) begins 
10th July 2025 Thursday Field Trips (Grades 1 to 4) ends 
14th July 2025 Monday French Day (Whole school assembly) 
21st July 2025 Monday  Formative Assessment - 1 (Grades 1 to 4) begins 
30th July 2025 Wednesday Formative Assessment - 1 (Grades 1 to 4) ends 
1st August 2025 Friday Colour of the month - Blue 
2nd August 2025 Saturday Investiture Ceremony (Grade 4) 
4th August 2025 Monday Kalotsav begins 
8th August 2025 Friday Rhyme Festival (Early Years) 
8th August 2025 Friday Formative Assessment - 1 Report Cards Go Live 
9th August 2025 Saturday Raksha Bandhan 
11th August 2025 Monday  ACER IBT (Grades 3 & 4) begins 
14th August 2025 Thursday Kalotsav ends 
15th August 2025 Friday Independence Day 
16th August 2025 Saturday Janmashtami 
23rd August 2025 Saturday National Space Day 
23rd August 2025 Saturday PTM – 1 (Early Years & Primary) 

Early Years & Primary (Grades 1 to 4) 
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26th August 2025 Tuesday Grandparents' Day 
27th August 2025 Wednesday Ganesh Chaturthi 
29th August 2025 Friday  ACER IBT (Grades 3 & 4) ends 
1st September 2025 Monday Colour of the month - Yellow 
8th September 2025 Monday  Formative Assessment - 2 (Grades 1 to 4) begins 
8th September 2025 Monday  Evaluation - 1 Early Years begins 
10th September 2025 Wednesday Hindi Diwas Celebration 
12th September 2025 Friday Evaluation - 1 Early Years ends 
17th September 2025 Wednesday Formative Assessment - 2 (Grades 1 to 4) ends 
18th September 2025 Thursday Early Years – Community Heroes Day 
22nd September 2025 Monday Coffee Lounge – I begins 
25th September 2025 Thursday Friendship and Community Theme ends 
26th September 2025 Friday Coffee Lounge – I ends 

26th September 2025 Friday Early Years Evaluation - 1 & Formative Assessment - 2 
Report Cards Go Live 

27th September 2025 Saturday Autumn Break begins 
2nd October 2025 Thursday Dussehra 
2nd October 2025 Thursday Gandhi Jayanti 
4th October 2025 Saturday NASA Space Apps Challenge begins 
5th October 2025 Sunday NASA Space Apps Challenge ends 
5th October 2025 Sunday Autumn Break ends 
6th October 2025 Monday  School reopens  
6th October 2025 Monday  World Space Week begins 
13th October 2025 Monday  Field Trips (Early Years) begins 
15th October 2025 Wednesday 3Rs – competition (Best out of waste) 
16th October 2025 Thursday Field Trips (Early Years) ends 
16th October 2025 Thursday Early Years Junior Chef Day 
17th October 2025 Friday World Space Week ends 
18th October 2025 Saturday Diwali Holiday begins 
22nd October 2025 Wednesday Diwali Holiday ends 
23rd October 2025 Thursday School reopens 
29th October 2025 Wednesday World Mental Health Day (Assembly) 
1st November 2025 Saturday Karnataka Rajyotsava 
3rd November 2025 Monday  Summative Assessment - 1 (Grades 1 to 4) begins 
12th November 2025 Wednesday Summative Assessment - 1 (Grades 1 to 4) ends 
17th November 2025 Monday EY – Evaluation 2 begins 
21st November 2025 Friday EY – Evaluation 2 ends 
21st November 2025 Friday Early Years Show & Tell 
24th November 2025 Monday  Field Trips (Early Years to Grade 4) begins 
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27th November 2025 Thursday Field Trips (Early Years to Grade 4) ends 
28th November 2025 Friday  Summative Assessment - 1 Report Cards Go Live 
29th November 2025 Saturday PTM – 2 (Grades 1 to 4) 
1st December 2025 Monday  Colour of the month - Red 
5th December 2025 Friday Early Years Evaluation – 2 Report Cards Go Live  
20th December 2025 Friday  Spark - Sports Day 
21st December 2025 Sunday Winter Break begins 
25th December 2025 Thursday Christmas 
4th January 2026 Sunday Winter Break ends  
5th January 2026 Monday School reopens  
5th January 2026 Monday Colour of the month – Orange 
5th January 2026 Monday Gratitude and Positivity Theme begins 

5th January 2026 Monday 
Antriksh Evening Sessions (Early Years to Grade 4) 
begins 

12th January 2026 Monday Formative Assessment - 3 (Grades 1 to 4) begins 
14th January 2026 Wednesday Makar Sankranti 
16th January 2026 Friday Parent Workshop – 2 & PTM (Early Years)  
20th January 2026 Tuesday Formative Assessment - 3 (Grades 1 to 4) ends 
26th January 2026 Monday  ACER IBT (Grades 3 & 4) begins 
30th January 2026 Friday Story Telling Festival (Early Years) 
2nd February 2026 Monday Colour of the month - Purple 
3rd February 2026 Tuesday Formative Assessment - 3 Report Cards Go Live 
6th February 2026 Friday ACER IBT (Grades 3 & 4) ends 
7th February 2026 Saturday  PTM -3 (Primary) 
15th February 2026 Sunday Maha Shivaratri 
20th February 2026 Friday Indus Altum Day (EY and Primary) 
2nd March 2026 Monday Colour of the month - Brown 
4th March 2026 Wednesday Holi 
19th March 2026 Thursday Ugadi/Gudi Padwa 
20th March 2026 Friday  Eid-ul-Fitr 
27th March 2026 Friday  Spectrum Day (Junior) 
31st March 2026 Tuesday Gratitude and Positivity Theme ends 
31st March 2026 Tuesday Evaluation – 3 Early Years begins 
1st April 2026 Wednesday Colour of the Month - White 
3rd April 2026 Friday  Good Friday 
5th April 2026 Monday  Easter 
8th April 2026 Wednesday Evaluation – 3 Early Years ends 
15th April 2026 Wednesday Summative Assessment - 2 (Grades 1 to 4) begins 
17th April 2026 Friday  Early Years - 3 Graduation Day 
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22th April 2026 Wednesday Summative Assessment - 2 (Grades 1 to 4) ends 
25th April 2026 Saturday Summer Break for Students begins 

1st May 2026 Friday  
Early Years Evaluation & Summative Assessment - 2 
Report Cards Go Live 

1st June 2026 Monday School Reopens  
 

 

Date/Month/Year Day Event 
3rd June 2025 Tuesday CRM Day (Grades 5 to 7) Single Window 
4th June 2025 Wednesday CRM Day (Grades 8 to 12) Single Window 
6th June 2025 Friday  Bakrid (Eid ul-Adha) 
9th June 2025 Monday  School Reopens (Grades 5 to 10 & 12) 
11th June 2025 Wednesday Board Exams for Grade 10 end 
16th-20th June 2025 Mon-Fri Indus School of Leadership - Grade 8 
18th June 2025 Wednesday School Reopens (Grade 11) 
20th June 2025 Friday  International Day of Yoga Celebration 
21st June 2025 Saturday International Day of Yoga 
23rd-27th June 2025 Mon-Fri Indus School of Leadership - Grade 9 
30th June-4th July 2025 Mon-Fri Indus School of Leadership - Grade 7 
1st July 2025 Tuesday Colour of the month – Green 
4th-8th July 2025 Fri-Tues Indus School of Leadership - Grade 6 
14th July 2025 Monday French Day (Whole school assembly) 

21st July 2025 Monday  
Formative Assessment - 1 (Grades 5 to 9 & 11) 
begins 

21st July 2025 Monday  Summative Assessment - 3 (Grades 10 & 12) begins 
26th July 2025 Saturday Annual University Fair 
30th July 2025 Wednesday Formative Assessment - 1 (Grades 5 to 9 & 11) ends 
31st July 2025 Thursday Summative Assessment - 3 (Grades 10 & 12) ends 
31st July 2025 Thursday ACER IBT (Grades 5 to 9) begins 
1st August 2025 Friday Colour of the month - Blue 
2nd August 2025 Saturday Investiture Ceremony 
4th August 2025 Monday Kalotsav begins 

8th August 2025 Friday 
Formative Assessment - 1 (Grades 5 to 9 & 11) 
Report Cards Go Live 

9th August 2025 Saturday Raksha Bandhan 
14th August 2025 Thursday Kalotsav ends 

14th August 2025 Thursday 
Summative Assessment - 3 (Grades 10 & 12) Report 
Cards Go Live 

15th August 2025 Friday Independence Day 

Lower Secondary & Secondary (Grades 5 to 12) 
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16th August 2025 Saturday Janmashtami 
19th August 2025 Tuesday ACER IBT (Grades 5 to 9) ends 
23rd August 2025 Saturday National Space Day 
23rd August 2025 Saturday PTM - 1 
27th August 2025 Wednesday Ganesh Chaturthi 
1st September 2025 Monday Colour of the month - Yellow 

8th September 2025 Monday 
Formative Assessment - 2 (Grades 5 to 9 & 11) 
begins 

10th September 2025 Wednesday Hindi Diwas celebration (Whole school assembly) 
17th September 2025 Wednesday Formative Assessment - 2 (Grades 5 to 9 & 11) ends 

26th September 2025 Friday 
Formative Assessment - 2 (Grades 5 to 9 & 11) 
Report Cards Go Live 

27th September 2025 Saturday Autumn Break begins 
2nd October 2025 Thursday Dussehra 
2nd October 2025 Thursday Gandhi Jayanti 
4th October 2025 Saturday NASA Space Apps Challenge begins 
5th October 2025 Sunday Autumn Break ends 
5th October 2025 Sunday NASA Space Apps Challenge ends 
6th October 2025 Monday School reopens  
6th October 2025 Monday World Space Week begins 
7th October 2025 Tuesday Summative Assessment - 4 (Grades 10 & 12) begins 
17th October 2025 Friday Summative Assessment - 4 (Grades 10 & 12) ends 
17th October 2025 Friday World Space Week ends 
18th October 2025 Saturday Diwali Holiday begins 
22nd October 2025 Wednesday Diwali Holiday ends 
23rd October 2025 Thursday School reopens 
29th October 2025 Wednesday World Mental Health Day (Assembly) 

31st October 2025 Friday 
Summative Assessment - 4 (Grades 10 & 12) Report 
Cards Go Live 

1st November 2025 Saturday Karnataka Rajyotsava 
3rd November 2025 Monday Mock 1 - Grades 10 & 12 begin 

3rd November2025 Monday 
Summative Assessment - 1 (Grades 5 to 9 & 11) 
begins 

12th November 2025 Wednesday 
Summative Assessment - 1 (Grades 5 to 9 & 11) 
ends 

13th November 2025 Thursday NCC Camp begins 
14th November 2025 Friday Mock 1 - Grades 10 & 12 end 
22nd November 2025 Saturday NCC Camp ends 
26th November 2025 Wednesday Mock - 1 (Grades 10 & 12) PTM  
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28th November 2025 Friday 
Summative Assessment - 1 (Grades 5 to 9 & 11) 
Report Cards Go Live 

29th November 2025 Saturday PTM - 2 (Grades 5 to 9 & 11) 
1st December 2025 Monday  Colour of the month - Red 
3rd December 2025 Wednesday Mock 2 - Grades 10 and 12 begin 
12th December 2025 Friday Mock 2 - Grades 10 and 12 end 
20th December 2025 Saturday Spark Sports Day  
21st December 2025 Sunday Winter Break begins 
25th December 2025 Thursday Christmas 
4th January 2026 Sunday Winter Break ends  
5th January 2026 Monday School reopens  
5th January 2026 Monday Colour of the month – Orange 
5th January 2026 Monday Antriksh evening session begins  
9th-11th January 2026 Fri-Sun IIMUN – Grades 7 to 12  
14th January 2026 Wednesday Makar Sankranti 
23rd January 2026 Friday Indus Altum Day Secondary 
2nd February 2026 Monday Colour of the month - Purple 

2nd February 2026 Monday 
Board Examination Commences (IGCSE/A LEVEL)- 
Tentative Dates 

15th February 2026 Sunday Maha Shivaratri 

23rd February 2026 Monday 
Formative Assessment - 3 (Grades 5 to 9 & 11) 
begins 

2nd March 2026 Monday Colour of the month - Brown 
4th March 2026 Wednesday Holi 
6th March 2026 Friday Formative Assessment - 3 (Grades 5 to 9 & 11) ends 
7th March 2026 Saturday Graduation Day (Grade 12) 
9th March 2026 Monday ACER IBT - 2 (Grades 5 to 9) begins 
11th March 2026 Wednesday Board Examination Ends (IGCSE/A LEVEL) 

13th March 2026 Friday 
Formative Assessment - 3 (Grades 5 to 9 & 11) 
Report Card Go Live 

16th-20th March 2026 Mon-Fri Indus School of Leadership - Grade 10 
19th March 2026 Thursday Ugadi/Gudi Padwa 
20th March 2026 Friday  Eid-ul-Fitr 
22nd-26th March 2026 Sun-Thur Indus School of Leadership – Grades 11 & 12 
25th March 2026 Wednesday ACER IBT - 2 (Grades 5 to 9) ends 
1st April 2026 Wednesday Colour of the Month - White 
3rd April 2026 Friday  Good Friday 
5th April 2026 Sunday  Easter 

8th April 2026 Wednesday 
Summative Assessment - 2 (Grades 5 to 9 & 11) 
begins 
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22nd April 2026 Wednesday 
Summative Assessment - 2 (Grades 5 to 9 & 11) 
ends 

25th April 2026 Saturday Spectrum Innovation Day - Secondary  
26th April 2026 Sunday Summer Break for Students begins 

1st May 2026 Friday 
Summative Assessment -2 Report Cards go live (Early 
Years & Grades 5 to 9 and 11) 

1st June 2026 Monday School Reopens  

 

 

 

Date/Month/Year Day Event 

30th June-11th July 2025 Mon-Fri 
Interhouse Competition - Badminton begins 
(Grades 5 to 12) 

14th July-25th July 2025 Mon-Fri 
Interhouse Competition - Swimming begins 
(Grades 5 to 12) 

11th August-11th September Mon-Thurs Sports Heats - Athletics begin (Grades 5 to 12) 

19th August-29th August Tues-Fri 
Interhouse Competition - Football begin 
(Grades 5 to 12) 

8th September-24th 
September Mon-Wed 

Interhouse Competition - Tennis begins 
(Grades 5 to 12) 

16th September-26th 
September Tues-Fri 

Interhouse Competition – Chess begins 
(Grades 5 to 12) 

22nd September-26th 
September Mon-Fri 

Interhouse Competition - Archery begins 
(Grades 5 to 12) 

9th October-17th October Thurs-Fri 
Interhouse Competition - Cricket begins 
(Grades 5 to 7) 

27th October-31st October Mon-Fri 
Interhouse Competition - Cricket begins 
(Grades 8 to 12) 

17th October-28th November Mon-Fri 
Interhouse Competition – Basketball begins 
(Grades 5 to 12) 

20th December  Saturday  Spark – Sports Day 
 

*Please note that the dates in the calendar are subject to change due to factors 
such as weather conditions, guest availability, or sudden government holiday 
declarations, etc. 

 

 

Sports (Early Years to Grade 12) 


